Test Report A TUVRheinIand®

- Products
Precisely Right.

Page 1 of 3

Report No. 74 23852329310 001 1 3R
Client &£ FORMOSA PLASTICS CORPORATION/& E IR T 25 H R H]

No. 1, Formosa Industrial Complex, Mailiao, Yunlin 638, Taiwan, R.O.C./
G EMGREREY) 638 £ THEEE 15

Test item(s) HEHEE D 1 material(s) of plastic/#8}2, white/[5 &

Identification/Model No(s): & ¥E#ET H A& (R E R 2 %/ Taisox LLDPE Injection Grade Resin /
B AR 3470, 3490

Sample obtaining method:
BB =

Condition at delivery:
BN,

Sample receiving date:
WEE A,

Testing period:

HH A

Place of testing:

P n i A
Test specification JE{ZEL: Test result HE4ZFE.

Testing according to customers specification for the following parameters:
FDA 21 CFR 177.1520 Pass/&g

Sending by customer

Test item complete and undamaged.
2021-12-03

2021-12-03 — 2022-01-12

TUV Rheinland Hong Kong Ltd.

Other information:  The test sample is model no. 3470. All the above models are the same chemical
A=A composition/color/manufacturing process according to client’s declaration dated on
2021-12-07.

For and on behalf of
TUV Rheinland Taiwan Ltd.

2022-01-20 Arthur Cheng/Project Manager
Date /47 Name/Position 251l

Sample information is provided by customer. Test result is drawn according to the kind and extent of tests performed.

This test report relates to the above mentioned test sample. Without permission of the test center this test report is not permitted to be duplicated in extracts.
This test report does not entitle to carry any safety mark on this or similar products.

"Decision Rule" document announced in our website (https://www.tuv.com/landingpage/en/gm-gcn/) describes the statement of conformity and its rule of
enforcement for test results are applicable throughout this test report..

FEIn IS B HIEIEHE o s ia R I ORI R RIBEIE T LT o KA A EFTISE B o ARAEL SN P07 F AT - TR T 1757 PR o FEERRIEIL 22
T L2 i R U AT L (E IR« DA 17 & [ TP A A E R R 7 7 5 4 https:/www.tuv.com/landingpage/en/gm-gen/

TUV Rheinland Taiwan Ltd. 4F., No.758, Sec. 4, Bade Rd., Songshan Dist., Taipei 105, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Tel.:+886 2 2172-7000 Fax: +886 2 2528-0018 Mail: service-gc@tuv.com Web: www.tuv.com



mailto:service-gc@tuv.com
http://www.tuv.com/

Prod i '
roducts A TUVRheinland®
Precisely Right.

Page 2 of 3
Test Report No./#72:4¢7% : 23852329310 001 D A3
1. Extractive Substances for Olefin Polymers
Test method / With reference to FDA 21 CFR 177.1520(d):
et T77%:
Limit / k2R FDA 21 CFR 177.1520(c)
The following simulating solvents and test conditions were stipulated:
. Test duration / Temperature
Food simulant / N .
i AR /R
n-Hexane / TE )5 2 hour(s) / 50 °C
Xylene /| —FZE 2 hour(s) / 25 °C
Sample/fx L4 B T AR AR R T 2/ Taisox LLDPE
Injection Grade Resin
Material/#4'& plastic/ZEHE | white/[H
Lab.-No./ 85 %= 4Rk TCL211203-14
Parameter/}HizRTEH Unit/BEfir Result/4&5 Limit/FR{E ™
n-Hexane / TF )5 % <2 55
Xylene /| % % 8.9 11.3

Abbreviations: % = Percentage
< =Lessthan

Remark:
*1 According to FDA 21 CFR 177.1520(c), articles in contact with food should not exceed the following limits:
Maximum extractable

Category* | Unit Description fraction in
n-Hexane Xylene
1. % Polypropylene 6.4 9.8
Polyethylene for use in articles that contact food
1. % except for articles used for packing or holding 5.5 11.3
2. food during cooking
2 % Polyethylene for use in artiqles used for packing 26 11.3
or holding food during cooking

Olefin copolymers with two or more of the 1-
alkenes having 2 to 8 carbon atoms for use in 55 30
articles that contact food except for articles used '
for packing or holding food during cooking

* Most common categories acc. to FDA 21 CFR 177.1520(c) are displayed.

*2  The examined item does meet the requirement/ [ RlEVE H A& 55K

3.1.a %

TUV Rheinland Taiwan Ltd. 4F., No.758, Sec. 4, Bade Rd., Songshan Dist., Taipei 105, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Tel.:+886 2 2172-7000 Fax: +886 2 2528-0018 Mail: service-gc@tuv.com Web: www.tuv.com



mailto:service-gc@tuv.com
http://www.tuv.com/

Products

A TUVRheinland®

Precisely Right.

Test Report No./##2-4¢7% : 23852329310 001

Page 3 of 3
FBIFHIH

Test Sample/HlEE S
B T T I
| 1o '2l0 3o 4o 5/ elo 7lo sl sl

0
/0 20 30 40 5/0 60 70 80 0 2Io 30 40 5/0 eo 70 8

0 ()
o o

--- End of Test-Report / #5455 ---

TUV Rheinland Taiwan Ltd. 4F., No.758, Sec. 4, Bade Rd., Songshan Dist., Taipei 105, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Tel.:+886 2 2172-7000 Fax: +886 2 2528-0018 Mail: service-gc@tuv.com Web: www.tuv.com



mailto:service-gc@tuv.com
http://www.tuv.com/

		2022-01-21T08:40:15+0000




